OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS MUMBAI ZONE-II, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, <u>NHAVA SHEVA, TAL-URAN, DIST-RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA -400 707</u> [TEL NO. 022-27242401 FAX 022-27243242/27242402 email id: <u>ccu-cusmum2@nic.in</u>)

F.No. S/V-30-Misc-338/2014 CCO M-II (Pt. I)

Date: 04.07.2016

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 97 /2016

In accordance with the provisions of Section 4(1)(b)(xvi) and Section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the following officer is designated as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO), within the Jurisdiction of the Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai-II, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Taluka Uran, District- Raigad with immediate effect and untill further order :

SI. No.	Name of the Officer / Designation	Office Address / telephone No.	Post	Jurisdiction
1.	Shri Mohit Agrawal, Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Chief Commissioner Office (CCO)	Office of the Chief Commissioner of Customs, 6^{TH} Floor Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Taluka- Uran, Distt. Raigad, Maharastra- 400707 Tel. No. 022- 27244736	Central Public Informa tion Officer (CPIO)	Information pertaining to the Office of the Chief Commissioner of Customs, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Uran.

Sd/-

04.07.16 (**RAJEEV TANDON**)

Chief Commissioner of Customs Mumbai Zone-II.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone I & II.
- 2. The Commssioner (DPPR), New Delhi.
- 3. The D.G. (Systems & Data Management), New Delhi.
- 4. The Commissioner of Customs (Exports/Imports/Appeals), JNCH.
- 5. Dy./Asstt. Commissioner (EDI), JNCH(for updating of records in system)
- 6. All Addl./Jt. Commssioners of Customs (Expots & Imports), JNCH.
- 7. All Dy./Asstt. Commssioners of Customs (Expots & Imports), JNCH.

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS MUMBAI ZONE-II, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, <u>NHAVA SHEVA, TAL-URAN, DIST-RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA -400 707</u> [TEL NO. 022-27242401 FAX 022-27243242/27242402 email id: ccu-cusmum2@nic.in)

F.No. S/V-30-Misc-338/2014 CCO M-II (Pt. I)

Date: .07 .2016

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. /2016

In accordance with the provisions of Section 4(1)(b)(xvi) and Section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the following officer is designated as the Appellate Authority, within the Jurisdiction of the Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai-II, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Taluka Uran, District- Raigad with immediate effect and untill further order :

SI. No.	Name of the Officer / Designation	Office Address / telephone No.	Post	Jurisdiction
1.	Dr. Ashir Tyagi, Additional Commissioner of Customs, Chief Commissioner Office (CCO)	Office of the Chief Commissioner of Customs, 6^{TH} Floor Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Taluka- Uran, Distt. Raigad, Maharastra- 400707 Tel. No. 022- 27244751	Appellate Authority	Information pertaining to the Office of the Chief Commissioner of Customs, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Uran.

(RAJEEV TANDON)

Chief Commissioner of Customs Mumbai Zone-II.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone I & II.
- 2. The Commssioner (DPPR), New Delhi.
- 3. The D.G. (Systems & Data Management), New Delhi.
- 4. The Commissioner of Customs (Exports/Imports/Appeals), JNCH.
- 5. Dy./Asstt. Commissioner (EDI), JNCH(for updating of records in system)
- 6. All Addl./Jt. Commssioners of Customs (Expots & Imports), JNCH.
- 7. All Dy./Asstt. Commssioners of Customs (Expots & Imports), JNCH.